

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).14835/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2024 in DBCRA(Db) No.231/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

SURESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 86471/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Armaan Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that they have received the soft copy of the original records of the Courts below only a few days back and thus, some time be given to them to be prepared to assist the Court with regard to the original records of the Courts below.

2. As jointly, as prayed for, the matter be listed on 22.04.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR